
Asbury (0-2,0-0 CCS) -vs- Berea (1-0,0-0 HCAC)
11/11/25 at Seabury Center, Berea, KY

 
 

 
 
Asbury 59

Berea 68

Date: 11/11/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 327
Site: Seabury Center, Berea, KY
Referees: Henry Lane, John Hughes, Bo Queen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Asbury 21 38 59
Berea 31 37 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Lewis,Jordan * 33 5-11 1-4 1-4 1-3 4 3 2 3 0 6 12
02 Imfeld,Luke * 32 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-5 5 5 1 2 0 0 8
13 Jones,Cam * 23 2-7 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 6
30 Combs,Jonathan * 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 0 0 0 2
44 Shepherd,Scott * 15 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 2
01 Brown,Konlin 21 4-9 3-8 2-3 1-1 2 2 4 3 0 2 13
10 Stephan,Isaiah 18 3-9 2-7 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 9
08 Davis,Owen 12 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 0 3
25 Hall,Tyler 12 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 5 0 3 0 1 2
32 Thompson,Aaron 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Shouse,Turner 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ayiei,Lual 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-57 9-36 12-20 5-27 32 24 11 16 1 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-27   25.93% 2-16   12.50% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 12-30   40.00% 7-20   35.00% 7-13   53.85%
Total 19-57   33.3% 9-36   25.0% 12-20   60.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Stephan,Isaiah Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Riley,Bryce * 30 8-16 4-8 4-6 1-10 11 2 2 1 0 1 24
23 Gist,Jae'dyn * 26 0-1 0-1 8-8 1-6 7 2 1 0 0 0 8
11 Moss,Tyler * 16 1-2 1-2 1-4 2-1 3 2 1 4 0 2 4
34 Douglas,Zavian * 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 3 1 0 0
02 Barrow,Nathaniel * 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 5 0 2 0
04 Hudson,Zach 17 2-7 1-6 3-4 3-5 8 2 0 1 0 2 8
14 Hamm,Anthony 17 2-9 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
03 Ngog,Jack 11 2-4 2-4 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 6
06 Black,Jaylen 17 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 4 3 4 0 2 5
00 Jones,Andrew 12 1-5 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
01 Commodore,Cobi 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
22 Hudson,Braden 10 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-55 10-33 22-31 14-36 50 21 13 21 1 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-34   29.41% 5-22   22.73% 6-10   60.00%
Second Half 8-21   38.10% 5-11   45.45% 16-21   76.19%
Total 18-55   32.7% 10-33   30.3% 22-31   71.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Moss,Tyler Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Asbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berea
MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
19:38 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 19:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by IMFELD,LUKE 19:05 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

18:46 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 18:46
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:42 4-0 V 4

18:16 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by BARROW,NATHANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 17:50 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,CAM --
FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 17:22

17:22 MISS FT by MOSS,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:22 MISS FT by MOSS,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSS,TYLER

FOUL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 17:18
17:14 MISS JUMPER by BARROW,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 17:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
16:52 MISS 3PTR by BARROW,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAM 16:34
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN --

16:31 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 16:31
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 16:31
MISS LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GIST,JAE'DYN
FOUL  by HALL,TYLER 16:22

16:22 7-4 V 3 GOOD FT by GIST,JAE'DYN(fastbreak)
16:22 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by GIST,JAE'DYN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HALL,TYLER 16:15
16:01 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
MISS JUMPER by HALL,TYLER(in the paint) 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
15:20 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
15:13 FOUL  by BARROW,NATHANIEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:13
15:13 SUB OUT by BARROW,NATHANIEL
15:13 SUB OUT by MOSS,TYLER
15:13 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH
15:13 SUB IN by BLACK,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by COMBS,JONATHAN 15:07
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE

14:45 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL  by HALL,TYLER 14:16
TURNOVER  by HALL,TYLER 14:16

14:16 SUB OUT by GIST,JAE'DYN
14:16 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
14:16 SUB IN by JONES,ANDREW



14:16 SUB IN by HAMM,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 14:16
SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 14:16
SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 14:16
SUB IN by SHOUSE,TURNER 14:16

13:56 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HAMM,ANTHONY
13:34 FOUL  by BLACK,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 13:21
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE

13:13 7-15 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HAMM,ANTHONY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BLACK,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by IMFELD,LUKE 12:56
12:45 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JAYLEN
12:18 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANDREW
12:13 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by RILEY,BRYCE
FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 12:11

12:11 7-16 H 9 GOOD FT by RILEY,BRYCE
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 12:11
SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN 12:11
SUB IN by BROWN,KONLIN 12:11
SUB IN by AYIEI,LUAL 12:11

12:11 MISS FT by RILEY,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 12:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
11:47 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

-- ASSIST  by JONES,ANDREW
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KONLIN 11:37

11:37 STEAL  by RILEY,BRYCE
11:33 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,ZACH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27

11:27 SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYCE
11:27 SUB OUT by BLACK,JAYLEN
11:27 SUB IN by COMMODORE,COBI
11:27 SUB IN by HUDSON,BRADEN
11:15 MISS JUMPER by HAMM,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMM,ANTHONY
11:10 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,ZACH
11:00 MISS 3PTR by HAMM,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMM,ANTHONY
10:31 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KONLIN --
10:16 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
10:16 SUB OUT by HAMM,ANTHONY
10:16 SUB IN by NGOG,JACK
10:16 SUB IN by GIST,JAE'DYN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 10:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GIST,JAE'DYN

09:46 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NGOG,JACK
09:26 7-22 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by NGOG,JACK



-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,BRADEN
MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by NGOG,JACK
FOUL  by AYIEI,LUAL 08:55

08:55 SUB OUT by JONES,ANDREW
08:55 SUB OUT by HUDSON,BRADEN
08:55 SUB IN by BARROW,NATHANIEL
08:55 SUB IN by RILEY,BRYCE

SUB OUT by BROWN,KONLIN 08:55
SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 08:55
SUB OUT by SHOUSE,TURNER 08:55
SUB OUT by AYIEI,LUAL 08:55
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 08:55
SUB IN by DAVIS,OWEN 08:55
SUB IN by JONES,CAM 08:55
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 08:55

08:44 MISS 3PTR by NGOG,JACK
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,OWEN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,OWEN(in the paint) 08:32 9-22 H 13
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

08:32 FOUL  by BARROW,NATHANIEL
GOOD FT by DAVIS,OWEN 08:32 10-22 H 12

08:32 SUB OUT by BARROW,NATHANIEL
08:32 SUB IN by MOSS,TYLER
08:14 TURNOVER  by COMMODORE,COBI

STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 08:14
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,OWEN(in the paint) 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
07:37 MISS 3PTR by GIST,JAE'DYN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,OWEN --
07:22 FOUL  by MOSS,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22
07:22 SUB OUT by NGOG,JACK
07:22 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,OWEN 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,TYLER

06:57 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by COMMODORE,COBI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 06:40 12-24 H 12

06:23 TURNOVER  by MOSS,TYLER
06:23 SUB OUT by COMMODORE,COBI
06:23 SUB OUT by MOSS,TYLER
06:23 SUB OUT by GIST,JAE'DYN
06:23 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH
06:23 SUB IN by BLACK,JAYLEN
06:23 SUB IN by HAMM,ANTHONY
05:53 FOUL  by RILEY,BRYCE

MISS FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 05:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
05:43 MISS JUMPER by HAMM,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CAM 05:34

05:24 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,OWEN 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
04:53 TURNOVER  by RILEY,BRYCE

STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:53
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:48 14-24 H 10

04:28 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
04:28 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN



04:28 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
04:28 SUB IN by HUDSON,BRADEN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,OWEN 04:28
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 04:28
SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN 04:28
SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON 04:28

04:12 FOUL  by BLACK,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,AARON 04:12 15-24 H 9

04:12 SUB OUT by BLACK,JAYLEN
04:12 SUB IN by JONES,ANDREW

SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 04:12
SUB IN by BROWN,KONLIN 04:12
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,AARON 04:12 16-24 H 8
FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN 03:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51

03:51 MISS FT by HUDSON,BRADEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:51 16-25 H 9 GOOD FT by HUDSON,BRADEN
FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 03:40
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 03:40

03:32 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,ZACH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 03:03 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,AARON --

02:40 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,AARON 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
02:23 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,BRADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,ZACH
FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 02:16

02:16 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
02:16 SUB OUT by HUDSON,BRADEN
02:16 SUB IN by COMMODORE,COBI
02:16 SUB IN by BLACK,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN 02:16
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 02:16

02:16 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by JONES,ANDREW
02:16 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by JONES,ANDREW
02:16 SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYCE
02:16 SUB IN by NGOG,JACK

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JAYLEN

01:47 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by COMMODORE,COBI

01:37 MISS JUMPER by HAMM,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COMMODORE,COBI

01:35 TURNOVER  by BLACK,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:35
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMM,ANTHONY
00:58 MISS 3PTR by COMMODORE,COBI

-- REBOUND OFF by COMMODORE,COBI
00:52 SUB OUT by JONES,ANDREW
00:52 SUB OUT by HAMM,ANTHONY
00:52 SUB IN by RILEY,BRYCE
00:52 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AARON 00:52
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 00:52

00:52 SUB OUT by COMMODORE,COBI
00:52 SUB IN by GIST,JAE'DYN
00:49 19-31 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,BRYCE

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:35



00:35 STEAL  by BLACK,JAYLEN
00:31 TURNOVER  by BLACK,JAYLEN

STEAL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 00:31
TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 00:31

00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 SUB OUT by GIST,JAE'DYN
00:31 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH
00:22 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HALL,TYLER --
00:17 FOUL  by RILEY,BRYCE
00:17 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
00:17 SUB IN by GIST,JAE'DYN

GOOD FT by HALL,TYLER 00:17 20-31 H 11
GOOD FT by HALL,TYLER 00:17 21-31 H 10

00:04 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Asbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berea
20:00 SUB OUT by NGOG,JACK
20:00 SUB OUT by BLACK,JAYLEN
20:00 SUB IN by BARROW,NATHANIEL
20:00 SUB IN by MOSS,TYLER

SUB OUT by BROWN,KONLIN 20:00
SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by JONES,CAM 20:00
SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN 20:00
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAM 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROW,NATHANIEL
FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 19:21

19:21 21-32 H 11 GOOD FT by RILEY,BRYCE
19:21 21-33 H 12 GOOD FT by RILEY,BRYCE

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 19:08
19:08 STEAL  by MOSS,TYLER

FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 18:54
18:54 21-34 H 13 GOOD FT by GIST,JAE'DYN
18:54 21-35 H 14 GOOD FT by GIST,JAE'DYN

TURNOVER  by JONES,CAM 18:34
18:34 STEAL  by BARROW,NATHANIEL
18:07 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 17:59

17:59 BLOCK  by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JORDAN --

17:49 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
MISS FT by JONES,CAM 17:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,CAM 17:49 22-35 H 13

17:30 TURNOVER  by MOSS,TYLER
STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 17:30
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:27 24-35 H 11

17:14 TURNOVER  by MOSS,TYLER
STEAL  by JONES,CAM 17:14

17:14 FOUL  by MOSS,TYLER
17:14 SUB OUT by MOSS,TYLER
17:14 SUB IN by BLACK,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 16:56
16:56 STEAL  by BLACK,JAYLEN
16:52 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARROW,NATHANIEL



MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 16:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

16:13 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 16:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

15:41 FOUL  by BARROW,NATHANIEL
15:41 TURNOVER  by BARROW,NATHANIEL
15:41 SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYCE
15:41 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH

SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN 15:41
SUB IN by DAVIS,OWEN 15:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
TURNOVER  by IMFELD,LUKE 15:26

15:26 STEAL  by HUDSON,ZACH
15:17 24-42 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAM 15:00 27-42 H 15
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

14:51 TURNOVER  by BARROW,NATHANIEL
STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 14:51
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:47 29-42 H 13

14:29 MISS LAYUP by BLACK,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

14:21 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(fastbreak) 14:21 30-42 H 12

14:21 SUB OUT by BARROW,NATHANIEL
14:21 SUB OUT by BLACK,JAYLEN
14:21 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
14:21 SUB IN by JONES,ANDREW
14:21 SUB IN by RILEY,BRYCE
14:21 SUB IN by MOSS,TYLER

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(fastbreak) 14:21 31-42 H 11
FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 14:15

14:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:49 31-45 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by GIST,JAE'DYN
13:34 FOUL  by HUDSON,ZACH
13:34 SUB OUT by GIST,JAE'DYN
13:34 SUB IN by HAMM,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 13:34
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 13:34
SUB IN by BROWN,KONLIN 13:34
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 13:34
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KONLIN 13:33

13:33 STEAL  by MOSS,TYLER
13:27 MISS LAYUP by HAMM,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOSS,TYLER
FOUL  by HALL,TYLER 13:26

13:26 31-46 H 15 GOOD FT by MOSS,TYLER(fastbreak)
13:26 MISS FT by MOSS,TYLER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 13:14 34-46 H 12
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --

12:52 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BRYCE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAVIS,OWEN 12:52

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 12:52
SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 12:52
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 12:52
SUB IN by SHOUSE,TURNER 12:52

12:51 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH



REBOUND DEF by STEPHAN,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,TYLER 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
12:25 34-48 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,BRYCE
TURNOVER  by HALL,TYLER 12:14

12:14 STEAL  by HUDSON,ZACH
12:08 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by STEPHAN,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 11:54 37-48 H 11
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:31

11:31 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
11:31 SUB OUT by MOSS,TYLER
11:31 SUB IN by BARROW,NATHANIEL
11:31 SUB IN by HUDSON,BRADEN
11:22 MISS LAYUP by HAMM,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYCE
10:57 TURNOVER  by JONES,ANDREW
10:57 SUB OUT by JONES,ANDREW
10:57 SUB OUT by HAMM,ANTHONY
10:57 SUB IN by NGOG,JACK
10:57 SUB IN by GIST,JAE'DYN

MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 10:48
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KONLIN --
GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,KONLIN(in the paint) 10:43 39-48 H 9

10:36 TURNOVER  by BARROW,NATHANIEL
STEAL  by HALL,TYLER 10:36
MISS LAYUP by HALL,TYLER(in the paint) 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GIST,JAE'DYN
FOUL  by HALL,TYLER 10:23
SUB OUT by SHOUSE,TURNER 10:23
SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 10:23
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 10:23
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 10:23

10:18 39-51 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by BARROW,NATHANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 10:00 42-51 H 9
ASSIST  by IMFELD,LUKE --

09:34 MISS 3PTR by NGOG,JACK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:32 FOUL  by BARROW,NATHANIEL
09:32 TURNOVER  by BARROW,NATHANIEL
09:32 SUB OUT by BARROW,NATHANIEL
09:32 SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYCE
09:32 SUB IN by MOSS,TYLER
09:32 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,OWEN 09:04
09:04 STEAL  by NGOG,JACK
08:42 MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,OWEN --
08:41 FOUL  by GIST,JAE'DYN

MISS FT by DAVIS,OWEN 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GIST,JAE'DYN

08:16 42-54 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by NGOG,JACK
-- ASSIST  by MOSS,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by NGOG,JACK

07:59 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN 07:59



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GIST,JAE'DYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
FOUL  by DAVIS,OWEN 07:44
FOUL TECH by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 07:44

07:44 FOUL TECH by MOSS,TYLER
07:44 TURNOVER  by MOSS,TYLER
07:18 MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHAN,ISAIAH(in the paint) 06:54 44-54 H 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --

06:54 SUB OUT by NGOG,JACK
06:54 SUB OUT by GIST,JAE'DYN
06:54 SUB IN by COMMODORE,COBI
06:54 SUB IN by RILEY,BRYCE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,OWEN 06:54
SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN 06:54

06:54 FOUL  by NGOG,JACK
GOOD FT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 06:54 45-54 H 9

06:49 TURNOVER  by COMMODORE,COBI
STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN 06:49
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 06:44 48-54 H 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --

06:22 SUB OUT by COMMODORE,COBI
06:22 SUB OUT by MOSS,TYLER
06:22 SUB OUT by HUDSON,BRADEN
06:22 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
06:22 SUB IN by NGOG,JACK
06:22 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH
06:22 SUB IN by BLACK,JAYLEN
06:22 SUB IN by HAMM,ANTHONY

FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 06:22
06:22 MISS FT by NGOG,JACK

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
06:10 FOUL  by BLACK,JAYLEN
06:08 SUB OUT by NGOG,JACK
06:08 SUB IN by GIST,JAE'DYN

GOOD FT by BROWN,KONLIN 06:08 49-54 H 5
GOOD FT by BROWN,KONLIN 06:08 50-54 H 4
FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 06:02

06:02 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ZACH(fastbreak)
06:02 MISS FT by HUDSON,ZACH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 05:42
SUB IN by JONES,CAM 05:42
FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 05:16

05:16 MISS FT by RILEY,BRYCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:16 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by RILEY,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:43

04:43 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ZACH
04:43 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ZACH
04:43 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
04:43 SUB IN by BARROW,NATHANIEL

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JAYLEN

03:52 MISS LAYUP by HAMM,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --



03:43 FOUL  by BLACK,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
MISS FT by BROWN,KONLIN 03:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN 03:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:43 SUB OUT by BLACK,JAYLEN
03:43 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN 03:43 51-58 H 7
SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN 03:43
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 03:43

03:35 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by GIST,JAE'DYN

FOUL  by HALL,TYLER 03:28
SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN 03:28
SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON 03:28

03:28 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by GIST,JAE'DYN
03:28 51-60 H 9 GOOD FT by GIST,JAE'DYN
03:28 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
03:28 SUB IN by BLACK,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 03:11 54-60 H 6
02:46 54-63 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BRYCE

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,JAYLEN
02:28 SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYCE
02:28 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 02:22
REBOUND OFF by STEPHAN,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAM 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN 02:11

02:11 MISS FT by BLACK,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:11 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by BLACK,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 02:01 57-64 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:59
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AARON 01:59
SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN 01:59

01:46 SUB OUT by HAMM,ANTHONY
01:46 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
01:33 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,JAYLEN
01:24 TURNOVER  by BLACK,JAYLEN

STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 01:24
MISS 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
01:12 FOUL  by HUDSON,ZACH
01:12 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,ZACH
01:12 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
01:12 SUB IN by NGOG,JACK

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAM 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN

FOUL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 00:52
00:52 57-65 H 8 GOOD FT by GIST,JAE'DYN
00:52 57-66 H 9 GOOD FT by GIST,JAE'DYN
00:52 SUB OUT by BLACK,JAYLEN
00:52 SUB IN by COMMODORE,COBI

TURNOVER  by BROWN,KONLIN 00:44
00:44 STEAL  by BARROW,NATHANIEL
00:44 TURNOVER  by BARROW,NATHANIEL
00:44 SUB OUT by BARROW,NATHANIEL
00:44 SUB IN by BLACK,JAYLEN
00:37 FOUL  by GIST,JAE'DYN



MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:37 SUB OUT by GIST,JAE'DYN
00:37 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ZAVIAN
00:37 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH
00:37 SUB IN by RILEY,BRYCE

MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by COMMODORE,COBI

00:29 TURNOVER  by BLACK,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 00:19 59-66 H 7
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19
FOUL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 00:12

00:12 59-67 H 8 GOOD FT by BLACK,JAYLEN
00:12 SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYCE
00:12 SUB IN by GIST,JAE'DYN
00:12 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by BLACK,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by GIST,JAE'DYN


